TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAI Arcos LLC		107/03/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
0,11,11000 220		01,00,2001	COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arcos Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	One Arcos Drive	
City:	Mount Carmel	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17851	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0272864	ARCOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: anna.vislosky@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

SEL 0008 TA/40688.14
B. Joseph Schaeff
/s/B. Joseph Schaeff

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0962

900081474

Date:	07/11/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by and between SAI Arcos LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having its principal place of business at 600 Enterprise Drive, Fort Loramie, Ohio 45845 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Arcos Industries, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having its principal place of business at One Arcos Drive, Mount Carmel, Pennsylvania 17851 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), shall be effective as of the 2nd of July, 2007.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ARCOS in connection with welding electrodes and a registration thereof, US Reg. No. 272864 registered July 15, 1930 (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark");

AND WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are affiliated companies, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark along with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Mark, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative, has caused this Assignment to be executed below.

SAI Arcos LLC

Ottman Manko

By: Ottmar Marko

Its: Treasurer

State of <u>Ohio</u>) ss

County of <u>Shelloy</u>)

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named <u>Ottmar Marko</u> personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

CAROL GARRETT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires 11-9-09

RECORDED: 07/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0964